PENDING SOLAR APPLICATIONS as of May 2013 (Grid-Use)

ISLAND /
REGION PROVINCE
GRID GIO OVINC
Luzon | llocos Norte
Pangasinan
]| Nueva Ecija
Tarlac
Zambales

Zambales-Bataan

IV-A Batangas

cITy/

MUNICIPALITY

Burgos
Naglicuan
Pagudpud

Manaoag-
Pozorrubio

Palayan-Laur

Conception

Gerona

Victoria

Sta. Ignacia

Tarlac City
Olongapo

Sta. Rita

(blank)

Tanauan City

Malvar - Santo
Tomas

San Pascual-
Batangas City

PROJECT NAME

Burgos Solar Project
Naglicuan Solar Power Project

Pagudpud Solar Project

Pangasinan Solar Power Project

Nueva Ecija Solar Power Project

Concepcion Solar Power Project

Gerona Tarlac Solar Power Project

Victoria Solar Power Project

Sinait Solar Power Project

Tarlac Solar Power Project
Clark Economic and Freeport Zone

Subic Freeport Zone Solar Power Project

Subic Bay Solar Power Project

Ulano, Tanauan City Solar Power Project

Littelfuse Solar Power Project

Sta. Rita Solar Power Project

COMPANY NAME

Energy Development Corporation
Phildane Resources Corporation

Energy Development Corporation

AVGarcia Power Systems Corp.

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.

Energy Logics Solar Three, Inc.

Jobin-Sgm, Inc.

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.

First Philec Solar Solutions Corporation

First Philec Solar Solutions Corporation

First Philec Solar Solutions Corporation

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MW)

0.00
5.00

0.00

2.00

10.00

20.00

10.00

20.00

0.00

10.00
7.50

100.00

0.00

0.18

0.15

0.50



PENDING SOLAR APPLICATIONS as of May 2013 (Grid-Use)

ISLAND /

GRID

Luzon

Luzon Sum

Visayas

Visayas Sum

Mindanao

REGION

IV-A

IV-B

NCR

Vi

Vil

IX

PROVINCE

Batangas

Cavite

Cavite-Laguna
Rizal
Misamis Oriental

Palawan

Marinduque

Metro Manila

Camarines Sur

Negros
Occidental

Leyte

Zamboanga del
Sur
Zamboanga del
Sur

ciTY/
MUNICIPALITY

Batangas

Silang

Carmona- Binan-
Cabuyao- Santa
Rosa

Rodriguez

Mansalay
Araceli

Puerto Princesa

Buenavista
Metro

Pili and
Pamplona
Naga-Pili

Cadiz City

Silay - Talisay

Javier

Zamboanga City

Zamboanga City

PROJECT NAME

SunPower Fab2 Solar Power Project

Cavite Solar Power Project

Laguna Solar Power Project

Rodriguez Solar Power Project

Oriental Mindoro Solar Power Project

Dumaran Island Solar Power Project

Puerto Princesa City Solar Power Project

Marinduque Solar Power Project

Metro Manila Solar Power Project

Camarines Sur Solar Park Power Project

Naga Solar Power Project

Negros Occidental Solar Power Project

Silay City Solar Power Project

Leyte Solar Power Project

Zamboanga City Solar Power Project

Zamboanga del Sur Solar Power Project

COMPANY NAME

First Philec Solar Solutions Corporation

First Philec Solar Solutions Corporation

Energy Logics Solar Two, Inc.

GreenHeat Corporation
Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources

Inc.
Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources

Inc.
Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources

Inc.
Solarus Partners Inc.

Energy Logics Solar One, Inc.

Eco-Merge Philippines, Inc.

ENZolutions, Inc.

Phil-Power Exploration & Dev. Corp.

Transnational Renewable Energy
Corporation

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.
Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources
Inc.

POTENTIAL
CAPACITY
(MW)

2.00

5.00

12.50

10.00

1.00

10.00

5.00
20.00

0.00
250.83
50.00
0.00

10.00
60.00

10.00

20.00



PENDING SOLAR APPLICATIONS as of May 2013 (Grid-Use)

ISLAND / cITy/

POTENTIAL

REGION PROVINCE PROJECT NAME MPANY NAME APACITY
GRID Glo OVINC MUNICIPALITY OlEC co € (MV(\:I)

Enfinity Philippines Renewable Resources

Mindanao Xl Davao del Sur Hagonoy Davao del Sur Solar Power Project Inc. 10.00
Xl Agusan del Norte Butuan City Butuan City Solar Power Project (Parcel 1) :Enn:inity Philippines Renewable Resources 10.00

Butuan City Solar Power Project (Parcel 2) Enncf'inity Philippines Renewable Resources 10.00

Butuan City Solar Power Project (Parcel 3) :Enncf'inity Philippines Renewable Resources 10.00

Xil Sultan Kudarat  Tacurong Tacurong Solar Power Project Solarus Partners Inc. 500

Mindanao Sum 75.00

Grand Total



PENDING SOLAR APPLICATIONS as of May 2013 (Own-Use)

ISLAND / CITY/

POTENTIAL

REGION PROVINCE PROJECT NAME COMPANY NAME CAPACITY
GRID MUNICIPALITY (MW)

Luzon NCR Metro Manila Quezon City BT & T Solar Energy Project Design Science, Incorporated 0.020

LMH Real Estate Leasing and
Development

Luzon Sum 0.050
Grand Total 0.050

Makati City Solar Power Project 0.030
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